12-31-2002



Tab settings   →	J J L I	1	Ψ .
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add		
Katherine Waymire	Name: <u>Talism</u>	<u>an Design</u>	s, LLC
Katherine Waymire 12 - 76 - 27	Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
	Street Addres	s: <u>3900 V</u>	incent Avenue South
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: December 11, 2002	City: Minneap	olis State	e: MN Zip: 55410 es) attached? Yes
Execution Date. December 11, 2002	Additional name(s)	audress(e	res [
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			galakeren Magajar Kalendari Maganaran
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the	application	n is:
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(	s)	
29/168,042			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	X No	3 =
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	0 T-1-1	£!'4'	- 12
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of involved:	т аррисаті	ons and patents
Name <u>: David D. Stein</u>	7. Total foo (27.0	ED 2 44)	¢ 40.00
Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C.	7. Total lee (37 C	FK 3.41).	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	l	
monary derived.			
	Authorize	ed to be ch	narged to deposit accour
Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030	8. Deposit account	nt number	•
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	50-1170		
Ony. Will You Control of the Control	(Attach duplicate co	py of this pa	age if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and	d correct a	and any attached copy
Is a true copy of the original document.	Ste		12/19/2002
David D. Stein Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet	attachments and do	ruments: [	3

{00030920.DOC/}

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT made by **KATHERINE WAYMIRE**, of 3900 Vincent Avenue South, City of Minneapolis, State of Minnesota 55410, to **TALISMAN DESIGNS**, **LLC**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and located and doing business at 3900 Vincent Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **KATHERINE**WAYMIRE, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **TALISMAN DESIGNS**, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

## STEMWARE ADORNMENT

and the invention therein as set forth in her design patent application Serial No. 29/168,042 filed September 23, 2002, and in and to any application based thereon, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **TALISMAN DESIGNS**, **LLC**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **KATHERINE WAYMIRE**, hereby covenants that she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, she further covenants that she will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to file a regular utility patent application and to perfect the title in said **TALISMAN DESIGNS**, **LLC**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **TALISMAN DESIGNS**, **LLC**, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that she

{00027887.DOC /} - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0320 will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said **TALISMAN DESIGNS**, LLC

And, she further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in the United States and all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, she further covenants that she will at all times, communicate to the said **TALISMAN DESIGNS, LLC**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to her, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this 11 day of 12cmber, 2002

KATHERINE WAYMIRE

STATE OF Minnesotas

COUNTY OF Hellnerin

(SEAL)

EUNICE P. WILKINSON

NOTARY PUBLIC • MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005

**RECORDED: 12/26/2002** 

Seene P Welinsin

{00027888,DOC /}

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0321